FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101722932

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

	ADEMARKS ONLY MAY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
⊠ New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID#	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year March 26 2001				
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Elmer's Holdings, Inc. Date	Execution				
Formerly	Month Day Year <u>March 26 2001</u>				
Individual General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership 🛛 Corporation Association				
Other					

Name <u>elmer's inve</u>	stments, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 27	11 Centreville Road		
Address (line 3) Wi		<u>DE</u> State/Country	<u>19808</u> Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is a

Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

⊠ Corporation Association Other_

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

05/18/2001 DBYRH

40.00 CH 275.00 CH

Receiving Party

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

		s and Trademarks, Box A	Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
FORM PTO-161	8B	D. 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative N	Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 3)		5.54	7 A
Address (line 4)			
Corresponder	nt Name and	Address Area (Code and Telephone Number 614/223-9317
Name <u>James B. F</u>	armer		
Address (line 1) I	Benesch, Friedla	nder, Coplan & Aronoff, Ll	LP
Address (line 2) <u>8</u>	8 East Broad St	reet, 9th Floor	
Address (line 3) <u>(</u>	Columbus, Ohio	43215	
Address (line 4) _			
_	Enter the total n	umber of pages of the attac	hed conveyance document # 2
Enter either the Tradema	Patent Application I rk Application I	r(s) or Registration Numb Number <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO Number(s)	
Number of Pro	perties En	ter the total number of pr	operties involved. #12
Fee Amount	Fee Ar	nount for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$315.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account
Deposit (Enter for p		ccount or if additional fees can be Deposit Account Number	
		Authorization to charge a	
Statement and	l Signature		
			g information is true and correct and any es to deposit account are authorized, as
James B. Farmer		A. R. 4	3/2/21
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	$\frac{3/2b/o}{\text{Date Signed}}$
	~	\	~

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY ELMER'S HOLDINGS, INC. (UNITED STATES)

	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
1.	ELMER'S (stylized)	1,229,794	March 8, 1983
2.	ELMER'S	2,246,272	May 18, 1999
3.	ELMER'S	2,239,290	April 13, 1999
4.	ELMER'S	1,170,132	September 22, 1981
5.	ELMER'S & bull in house design	2,200,930	November 3, 1998
6.	ELMER'S & bull head design	766,213	March 10, 1964
7.	ELMER'S (stylized)	1,209,705	September 21, 1982
8.	ELMER'S THE HON SOLUTION & design		October 27, 1987
9.	ELMER'S PROFESSIONAL	1,099,090	August 15, 1978
10.	ELMER'S WEATHE TITE & design	2,108,834	October 28, 1997
11.	ELMER'S	2,346,014	April 25, 2000
12.	ELMER'S & bull hea Design	nd 753,851	July 30, 1963

 $C:\ NRPORTBL\ COL\ lda\ 275422_6.DOC$

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Elmer's Holdings, Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2711 Centreville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks which have been applied for or registered in the United States Trademark Office under the numbers and on the dates indicated in the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Elmer's Investments, Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2711 Centreville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all applications and registrations of same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present, and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 26th day of March, 2001.

ELMER'S HOLDINGS, INC. (Assignor)

Name: James B. Farmer

Title: Secretary

STATE OF OHIO,

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, SS:

On this 26th day of March, 2001, before me appeared James B. Farmer, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Elmer's Holdings, Inc., with authority to do so.

(SEAL)

C:\NRPORTBL\COL\lda\275414 4.DOC

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

LINDA S. DAVIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 2004